FORM PTO-1619 A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-05-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

	SOS01-P100 RECO. 101669588										
	SOS01-P100  RECO.  PATENTS ONLY  TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).										
101	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).										
2	Submission Type New			Conveyance Type							
~ \d',				■ Assignment □ Security Agreement							
1	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#			☐ License ☐ Change of Name							
13					er	Other					
	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #										
	Corrective Doc	cument		U.S. Government							
	Reel #	Frame # (For Use					ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
					☐ Departmental File ☐ Secret File						
	Conveying Party	ying parties att	arties attached Execution Date								
	Name (line 1)		Month Day			Year					
		Brammall, Inc., an Indiana Corporation									
	Name (line 2)	1.6 M.O. D. Maria					01 05	00			
		Jeffrey M. Cosman, President									
	Second Party			Execution Date							
						Month Day Year					
	Name (line 1)										
	Name (line 2)										
	Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached										
	Name (line 1)	SOS Service, Inc.		If document to be recorded an assignment and the							
	Name (line 2)	An Indiana Corpora				receiving party is not domiciled in the U.S., an appointment of a domestic					
	Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 509					representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
	Address (line 2)										
	Address (line 3)	Angola City	IN State/Country	46	6703	ode					
	Domestic Represer	ntative Name and Address	Party Only.								
	Name										
	Address (line 1)										
	Address (line 2)										
1	Address (line 3)										
	Address (line 4)										
1	01 LHUELLER 0000028		FOR OFFICE U	SE ONLY							
01 FC:58	1	40.00 DP									
1											

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering that data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

**REEL: 011642 FRAME: 0117** 

	OIPE								
FORM P Expires 06 OMB 065		Page 2	•	ent of Commerce rademark Office ENT					
Correspondent Na	ame and Address	Area Code and Tel	lephone Number	(616) 975-5500					
Name	Matthew L. Goska								
Address (line 1)	Van Dyke, Gardner, Linn & Burkhart, LLP								
Address (line 2)	2851 Charlevoix Dr., S.E., Ste. 207								
Address (line 3)	P.O. Box 888695								
Address (line 4)	Grand Rapids, MI 4958	38-8695 							
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	e attached conveyance		<sub>*</sub> 1					
	per(s) or Patent Number(s)		لبيا	litional numbers attached					
Enter eith	er the Patent Application Number or the Pa	atent Number (DO NOT E							
	Patent Application Number(s)  46  being filed together with a new Patent ned by the first named executing inverted to the second of the second			onth Day Year					
<u>only</u> if a	on Treaty (PCT) T application number U.S. Application Number een assigned.  PCT		PCT PCT	PCT PCT					
Number of Prope	rties  Enter the total number of p	properties involved.	# 1						
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37	7 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	<u> </u>					
Deposit A	of Payment: Enclosed x Account r payment by deposit account or if add Deposi	Deposit Account x	rged to the account.) # 22-0190	s X No					
Statement and Sig		gc addit	10	- 170					
To the be the origin	est of my knowledge and belief, the formal document. Charges to deposit acc	regoing information)s to count are authorized, a	rue and correct and an indicated herein.	y attached copy is a true copy of					
Matthew L. Gos Name of Person Si	ska (Reg. No. 42 594) gning Sign	// M/L nature	& Ch	March 20, 2001 Date					

PATENT REEL: 011642 FRAME: 0118

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION NO. 09/370,746

THIS ASSIGNMENT between Brammall, Inc., a Indiana corporation, of 409 Hoosier Drive, P.O. Box 208, Angola, Indiana 46703 ("Assignor"), of the one part; and SOS Service, Inc., a corporation of the State of Indiana, with a mailing address of P.O. Box 509, Angola, Indiana 46703 ("Assignee"), of the other part.

## WHEREAS:

- (a) Assignor is recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as the assignee of U.S. Patent Application 09/370,746, filed August 9, 1994, entitled ROLL TRIMMING MACHINE; and
- (b) The parties hereto have entered into an Agreement that the said Patent Application and invention disclosed therein should be transferred by the Assignor to the Assignee.

## NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH:

Pursuant to the said Agreement and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor and other good and valuable consideration (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged), the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to the Assignee the entire ownership and benefit of the said Patent Application, the right, title, and interest therein and all the rights, powers, liberties, and immunities arising or accrued therefrom, free from all encumbrances to the intent that the said Patent Application and any Patents granted thereon shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee to hold unto the Assignee absolutely, together with all worldwide rights in any such inventions disclosed therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment on the dates appearing hereunder.

BRAMMALL, INC.

By My Leffrey M. Cosman, President

Date: 1/5/2000

SOS SERVICE, INC.

Donolas K Zuber President

Date:

PATENT REEL: 011642 FRAME: 0119

RECORDED: 03/23/2001